

Control Number: 44404



Item Number: 10

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 44404

APPLICATION OF PAUL H. KREBS	§	PUBLIC UTILITY CONTINISTONPII 3: 01
AND STEPHEN P. KREBS FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§ 8	PUZZIO TILLI TOTALI OSIGNI FILING CLERK
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	8 §	OF TEXAS
RIGHTS IN HARRIS COUNTY	8	

COMMISSION STAFF'S RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 3

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and files this Response to Order No. 3, and would show the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On February 3, 2015, Paul H. Krebs (K Lake/Padok Utilities Inc.) and Stephen P. Krebs (East Houston Utilities, Inc.) filed an application for approval of the sale, transfer, or merger of facilities and certificate rights in Harris County, Texas. On May 12, 2015, Order No. 3 was issued, granting Staff's request to file a status report no later than June 1, 2015. Accordingly, this response is timely filed.

II. STATUS REPORT

On May 22, 2015, a request by Stephen Krebs to withdraw the transfer of sale was filed. Therefore, Staff recommends that this proceeding be dismissed.

Dated: May 29, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director - Legal Division

Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney - Legal Division

Jason Haas

Attorney-Legal Division State Bar No. 24032386 (512) 936-7295 (telephone) (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on May 29, 2015, in accordance with P.U.C. Procedural Rule 22.74.